10-25
IEC Load Switches
Bulletin 194E
125 Amps to 315 Amps
Description
Bulletin 194E load switches are designed for use in North America
as local motor isolation and for IEC disconnect switch applications
outside of North America. Available in 3- and 4-pole versions with

No. of
Poles OFF/0 ON/1
Max. Load
(Amps)
AC23 Rated kw
690V AC 50 Hz
Hp @ 480V AC
60 Hz 3 ∅ Catalogue Number
3
0
0
0
X
X
X
125 37 60 194E-A125-1753
160 37 60 194E-A160-1753
250 45 75 194E-A250-1753
315 45 100 194E-A315-1753
4
0
0
0
0
X
X
X
X
125 37 60 194E-A125-1754
160 37 60 194E-A160-1754
250 45 75 194E-A250-1754
315 45 100 194E-A315-1754
Switch Body
Function
Sw. Angle
No. of
Poles OFF/0 ON/1
Max. Load
(Amps)
AC23 Rated kw
690V AC 50 Hz
Hp @ 480V AC
60 Hz 3 ∅ Catalogue Number
3
0
0
0
X
X
X
125 37 60 194E-B125-1753
160 37 60 194E-B160-1753
250 45 75 194E-B250-1753
315 45 100 194E-B315-1753
4
0
0
0
0
X
X
X
X
125 37 60 194E-B125-1754
160 37 60 194E-B160-1754
250 45 75 194E-B250-1754
315 45 100 194E-B315-1754
Switch Body
Function
Sw. Angle
No. of
Poles OFF/0 ON/1
Max. Load
(Amps)
AC23 Rated kw
690V AC 50 Hz
Hp @ 480V AC
60 Hz 3 ∅ Catalogue Number
1
2
3
0
0
0
X
X
X
125 37 60 194E-E125-1753
160 37 60 194E-E160-1753
250 45 75 194E-E250-1753
315 45 100 194E-E315-1753
1
2
3
4
0
0
0
0
X
X
X
X
125 37 60 194E-E125-1754
160 37 60 194E-E160-1754
250 45 75 194E-E250-1754
315 45 100 194E-E315-1754
Switch Body
Function
Sw. Angle
No. of
Poles OFF/0 ON/1
Max. Load
(Amps)
AC23 Rated kw
690V AC 50 Hz
Hp @ 480V AC
60 Hz 3 ∅ Catalogue Number
1 0 X 125 37 60 194E-F125-1753
2 0 X 160 37 60 194E-F160-1753
3 0 X 250 45 75 194E-F250-1753
315 45 100 194E-F315-1753
1
2
3
4
0
0
0
0
X
X
X
X
125 37 60 194E-F125-1754
160 37 60 194E-F160-1754
250 45 75 194E-F250-1754
315 45 100 194E-F315-1754
90
ON
OFF O
1

INTERR. PRINCIPALE 194L-G3515C
INTERR. PRINCIPAUX 194L-G3515D
INTERR. PRINCIPAL 194L-G3515E
HUVUDBRYTARE 194L-G3515F
WAHLSCHALTER 194L-G3515G
Red/
Yellow EMERGENCY OFF 194L-G3515H
IEC Load Switches
10-29
Bulletin 194E
125 Amps to 315 Amps
Specifications
IEC Performance Data for 194E
➊  Valid for line with grounded common neutral termination, over voltage category III, pollution degree 3. Other values on request.
➋  Not suitable for load-switching applications (AC-20A) above 690V.
194E-125 194E-160 194E-250 194-315
Rated insulation voltage Ui: ➊ [V] 1000 1000 1000 1000
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp [kV] 8 8 8 8
Test voltage 1 min [kV] 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
Rated voltage Ue ➊➋ [V] 1000 1000 1000 1000